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Re: ACP-323456-25 Proposed development of 110kV/MV distribution station.

From McMeel. Heather (Engineering and Major Projects) <heather.mcmeel@esb.ie>
Date Tue 09/09/2025 11:08 AM
To Sinead White <sinead.white@pleanala.ie>

0 2 attachments (569 KB)
Fosterstown Prescribed Bodies Distribution List September 2025.pdf; 9. Health & Safety Auhtority.pdf;

Caution: This is an External Email and may have malicious content. Please take care when
clicking links or opening attachments. When in doubt, contact the ICT Helpdesk.

Hi Sinead,

Please be advised that | have notified the HSA of the application, as requested in Board Direction for pre-
application case ABP-317654-23.

The notification is dated today, gth September 2025, and the deadline for submissions on our application to
the HSA has been outlined as being within seven weeks from today - 27t October 2025. We recognise that

this will impact the determination periods for this application by the Commission and we are happy to accept
same.

Please find attached letter issued to the HSA notifiying them of the application, as well as updated list
outlining Confirmation of the Prescibred Bodies informed. The project website will also be updated to reflect
these changes. Please advise if you require an updated CD/hard copy with these documents included, and this
can be arranged for delivery to your offices.

It would be appreciated if you could confirm receipt of the attached.

Kind regards,

Heather

Heather McMeel | Senior Specialist - Planning | Engineering and Major Projects | ESB

M: 086 176 7511 www.esb.ie

One Dublin Airport Central, Dublin Airport, Cloghran, Co. Dublin K67 XF72

From: McMeel. Heather (Engineering and Major Projects) <heather.mcmeel@esb.ie>
Sent: Thursday, September 4, 2025 9:15 AM

To: sinead.white@pleanala.ie <sinead.white@pleanala.ie>

Subject: Re: ACP-323456-25 Proposed development of 110kV/MV distribution station.

Hi Sinead,


https://eur01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.esb.ie%2F&data=05%7C02%7Csinead.white%40pleanala.ie%7Cfb7277269434419cbee508ddef889020%7Cda4b02cb99534ab9abd9bcfe6c687ebb%7C0%7C0%7C638930092879391370%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJFbXB0eU1hcGkiOnRydWUsIlYiOiIwLjAuMDAwMCIsIlAiOiJXaW4zMiIsIkFOIjoiTWFpbCIsIldUIjoyfQ%3D%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=V5H1bM8tiliHz%2B5p4FEsDO%2FHYAxGRSs9eZq9iTuXKg0%3D&reserved=0

Thank you for your email.

Please be advised that there was an error in processing the documentation for this application and the
Environmntal Protection Agency was incorrectly notified of this application instead of the Health & Safety
Authority (HSA).

It is proposed to solve this by issuing the HSA a copy of the application documentation as soon as possible and
in that correspondence, we will outline the required seven week observation period commencing on date of

issue of this revised application notification.

It is understood that this will impact on the determination periods for this application by the Commission and
we are happy to accept same.

Can you confirm if the above approach is acceptable to the Commission?

Kind regards,

Heather

Heather McMeel | Senior Specialist - Planning | Engineering and Major Projects | ESB
M: 086 176 7511 www.esb.ie

One Dublin Airport Central, Dublin Airport, Cloghran, Co. Dublin K67 XF72

From: Sinead White <sinead.white@pleanala.ie>

Sent: Wednesday, September 3, 2025 3:15 PM

To: McMeel. Heather (Engineering and Major Projects) <heather.mcmeel@esb.ie>
Subject: ACP-323456-25 Proposed development of 110kV/MV distribution station.

CAUTION:This message is from an EXTERNAL SENDER - be CAUTIOUS, Do NOT Click any links or Open any
attachments if you were not expecting them.

Good afternoon,

| am emailing in relation to the above application lodged on the 19t of August 2025, to request the letter

issued by yourselves to the Health & Safety Authority notifying them of the application, as requested in Board
Direction for pre-application case ABP-317654-23.

Kind regards,
Sinead White

Sinead White
Executive Officer
Marine and Climate
An Coimisiun Pleanala
64 Marlborough Street
Dublin 1

D01 V902

Teil: 01-8737202
Facs: 01-8722684


https://eur01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.esb.ie%2F&data=05%7C02%7Csinead.white%40pleanala.ie%7Cfb7277269434419cbee508ddef889020%7Cda4b02cb99534ab9abd9bcfe6c687ebb%7C0%7C0%7C638930092879449757%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJFbXB0eU1hcGkiOnRydWUsIlYiOiIwLjAuMDAwMCIsIlAiOiJXaW4zMiIsIkFOIjoiTWFpbCIsIldUIjoyfQ%3D%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=XePwBwtijrb5Uz%2BkCKSQOQtd6I8AOP1nmk18ktML9sk%3D&reserved=0

Ma fhaigheann tu an riomhphost seo lasmuigh de na gnathuaireanta oibre, ni bheidh mé ag suil le freagra na
gniomh lasmuigh de d’uaireanta oibre féin.

If you receive this email outside of normal working hours, | do not expect a response or action outside of your
own working hours

Smaoinigh ar an timpeallacht sula ndéanann tu an riomhphost seo a phriontail.

Please consider the environment before printing this mail.

Fogra Ruin: Ta an riomhphost seo agus aon chomhaid ata nasctha leis faoi rin agus dirithe amhain don
seolai. Ma bhfuair ti an riomhphost seo tri earraid, déan teagmhail le bainisteoir an chérais.

Tabhair faoi deara led thoil: aon tuairimi nochtaithe san riomhphost seo is iad tuairimi an tseoltéra féin agus
nil sé intuigthe gurb iad tuairimi An Coimisiun Pleanala né go gcloionn siad le polasaithe raite An Coimisiun.

Confidentiality Notice: This email and any files transmitted with it are confidential and intended solely for the
addressee. If you have received this email in error please notify the system manager.

Please Note: any views expressed in this email are those of the individual sender and may not necessarily
reflect the views or accord with the stated policies of An Coimisiun Pleanala.

An timpeallacht? - Smaoinigh air sula bpriontaileann tu an r-phost seo.

Please consider the Environment before printing this email.

* kk kkk kk k kk kkk kk k kk kkk k% %

Ta an t-eolas sa riomhphost seo agus in aon chomhad a ghabhann leis rinda agus ceaptha le
haghaidh Usaide an té n6 an aonain ar seoladh chuige iad agus na husaide sin amhain.

Is tuairimi n6 dearcthai an udair amhain aon tuairimi né dearcthai ann, agus ni ga gurb ionann iad
agus tuairimi n6 dearcthai ESB.

Ma bhfuair t an riomhphost seo tri earraid, ar mhiste leat € sin a chur in iul don seoltéir.
Scanann ESB riomhphoist agus ceangaltain le haghaidh vireas, ach ni rathaionn sé go bhfuil
ceachtar diobh saor 6 vireas agus ni glacann dliteanas ar bith as aon damaiste de dhroim vireas.
https://www.esb.ie/contact

This email and any files transmitted with it are confidential and intended solely for the use of the
individual or entity to whom they are addressed.

Any views or opinions presented are solely those of the author, and do not necessarily represent
those of ESB.

If you have received this email in error please notify the sender. Although ESB scans e-mail and
attachments for viruses, it does not guarantee that either is virus-free and accepts no liability for
any damage sustained as a result of viruses.

https://www.esb.ie/contact
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